Walla, Washington, an insured depository institution.

   The FDIC considered the matter and determined it had reason to believe
that the Respondent has
engaged or participated in violations, unsafe
and unsound banking practices and/or breached his
fiduciary duty, for
which a civil money penalty of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) is
appropriate to be
assessed against the Respondent pursuant to section
8(i)(2) of the Act, 12 U.S.C. §1818(i)(2).

   The FDIC, therefore, accepted the CMP CONSENT AGREEMENT and issued the
following:

ORDER TO PAY CIVIL MONEY PENALTY

   IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Respondent be, and hereby is, assessed a